SEAT AVAILABILITY - REGULAR - 2025
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Sl.

no.

Programme

Bengaluru

Bhopal

Chennai

Daman

Gandhinagar

Hyderabad

Kannur

Kolkata

Mumbai

New Delhi

Raebareli

Patna

Panchhkula

Shillong

Kangra

Jodhpur

Bhubaneswar

Srinagar

Varanasi

Total

Grand Total

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

State Domicile

Bachelor Programmes - Bachelor of Design (B.

Des)

Accessory
Design (AD)
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34
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549

596

Fashion
Communication
(FC)

38

34

38

38

38

34

38

38

38

38

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

19

34

644

75

719

Fashion Design
(FD)

38

34

38

38

38

34

38

38

38

38

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

12

34

644

75

719

Fashion Interior
(FI)

34

34

4

Knitwear Design
(KD)

38

34

38

38

34

38

38

38

296

14

310

Leather Design
(LD)

38

38

38

38

1592

1592

Textile Design
(TD)

38

34

38

34

38

38

34

38

38

38

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

192

606

75

681

Bachelor Programme -

Bache

lor of

Fashion Technology (B

.F.Tech)

Apparel
Production (AP)

38

34

7

38

38

38

34

38

38

38

38

34

34

34

34

34

549

49

591

Master Programmes

Master of
Design
(M.Des)

38

38

34

38

38

34

34

9245

AN

975

10

Master of
Fashion
Management
(M.F.M)

38

34

38

34

38

38

34

38

38

38

38

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

19

644

75
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"

Master of
Fashion
Technology
(M.F.Tech)

34

34

34

Total

304

238

49

304

68

14

266

266

238

49

304

304

376

298

204

492

204

492

170

35

238

49

204

49

204

49

170

60

102

1

4399

445

4837

« Regular and Domicile (State Domicile) seats incluede Open, SC, ST, OBC(NCL), GEN-EWS, PwD
(Open, SC, ST, OBC (NCL).

« NIFT reserves the right to increase or decrease the number of seats offered at its discretion
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The availability of seats under NRI category is as follows:
* 5(supernumerary) seats each academic programme at NIFT Campuses Bengaluru, Chennai, Gandhinagar,
Hyderabad, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi & Raebareli.
* 3 (supernumerary) seats each per academic programme at Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Daman, Jodhpur,
Kangra, Kannur, Panchhula, Patna, Shillong and Varanasi.
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TENTATIVE SEAT AVAILABILITY-NIFTLATERALENTRY ADMISSION
(NLEA) - 2025
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Bachelor Programmes - Bachelor of Design (B.Des)
1 | Accessory Design (AD) 18 23 41 30 119
2 | Fashion Communication (FC) 5 19 41 18 83
3 | Fashion Design (FD) 7H] 20 | 926 16 73
4 | Fashion Interioirs (FI) 4 4 4 3 15
S | Knitwear Design (KD) 3 5 14 9 31
6 | Leather Design (LD) 6 10 9 15 40
7 | Textile Design (TD) 24 30 | 40 31 195
Bachelor Programme - Bachelor of Fashion Technology (B.F.Tech.)
Apparel Production (AP) 69 55 47 58 299
8
Total 140 | 166 | 222 | 180 708
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Note: The aforesaid seats are tentative and final seats will be available at the time of seat
allocation. NIFT reserves the right to increase or decrease the number of seats offered at its
discretion before seat allocation.

UG / PG PROGRAMMES - REGULAR

Entrance Examination

« LAN based Computer Based Test (CBT)
examination will be conducted at various Centers
for the GAT Examination. CAT Examination will be
Paper Based Test.

« During examination candidates’ identities will be
verified from a physical Aadhar card/ ID card
issued by Govt. of India.

« Auto scrutiny of the candidates’ information
provided online will be based on the criteria
specified by NIFT. The application formis designed
in such a way that based on the information, non-
eligible candidates will be eliminated at the time
of online submission of application.

Bachelor’s Programmes (B.Des & B.F.Tech)

Who can apply?

Any candidate who is an Indian Citizen and fulfils the
prescribed age and educational qualification criteria
for the concerned programme can apply.

1. Qualifying Age

Maximum age should be less than 24 years as on
1st August of the year of admission. The upper age
limit may be relaxed by a period of 5 (five) years for
candidates of Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe/
Person with Disability (PwD) categories.

9. Educational Qualification
A. Bachelor of Design (B.Des) Programmes

(Accessory Design/Fashion Communication/Fashion
Design/ Fashion Interiors / Knitwear Design/Leather
Design/ Textile Design)

« Passed the plus 2 level examination in the 10+2
pattern of examination from any recognized
Central/State Board of Secondary Examination,
such as Central Board of Secondary Education/
State Board New Delhi/Council for Indian School
of Certificate Examination, New Delhi.

or

« A pass grade in the Senior Secondary School

Examination conducted by the National Open
School with a minimum of five subjects.

or

« 3 or 4 years diploma recognized by AICTE or
a State Board of Technical Education after
secondary examination /10" standard.

or

Any Public School/Board/University Examination
in India or in foreign countries recognized by the
Association of Indian Universities as equivalent to
10+2 system.

or

« General Certificate Education (GCE) Examination
(London/Cambridge/Sri-Lanka) at the Advanced
(A) level/ International Baccalaureate (IB).

B. Bachelor of Fashion Technology (B.F. Tech)
Programme

« Passed the plus 2 level examination in the 10+92
pattern of examination from any recognized
Central/State Board of Secondary Examination,
such as Central Board of Secondary Education,
New Delhi/ Council for Indian School of Certificate
Examination, New Delhi with Mathematics.

or
« A pass grade in the Senior Secondary School
Examination conducted by the National Open
School with a minimum of five subjects with
Mathematics.
or
« 3 or4years diploma in any branch of Engineering
recognized by AICTE or a State Board of
Technical Education after Secondary Examination
/10t standard.
or

« Any Public School/Board/University Examination
in India or in foreign countries recognized by the
Association of Indian Universities as equivalent to
10+92 system with Mathematics.

or

« General Certificate Education (GCE) Examination
(London/Cambridge/Sri-Lanka) at the advanced
(A) level with Mathematics / International
Baccalaureate (IB).

Master’s Programmes (M.Des, M.F.M and
M.F.Tech)
Who can apply?

Any candidate who fulfils the prescribed educational
qualification criteria for the respective Master’s
programme can apply.

Qualifying Age: No age limit.

1. Educational Qualification for Master of Design
(M.Des)

« Undergraduate Degree in any discipline from any
Institute/ University recognized by law in India.

or
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